40.00 11741807

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gunter Twellmann	04/23/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ninkaplast GmbH
Street Address:	Benzstr. 6
City:	Bad Salzuflen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-32108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11741807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0146

500267252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Günter	TWELLMANN			(NAMES OF
ASSIGNORS),					
residing at	Lerchen				
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements	in ROTAT	ON AND PU	JLL-OUT FITT	ING FOR A
CORNER CABINI herewith; and	ET for which I (we) have execu	ted an application	or Letters Pater	it of the United State	s of even date
WHEREAS, N	inkaplast GmbH, hav	ing an addr	ess at Ber	zstr. 6, D-3	2108, Bad
Salzuflen, Gi					(NAME OF
ASSIGNEE)					
is desirous of obtaining	g the entire right, title and interes	st in, to and under	the said improve	ments and the said a	application;
	in consideration of the sum of C eipt of which is hereby acknowle				
				(NAME	S OF
ASSIGNORS)	ransferred and set over, and by t	hasa procente de b	arabu sali sasia	n transfer and set ov	or unto the sold
	nkaplast GmbH	•			(NAME OF
ASSIGNEE)	ikapiase Gibii				(IVAIVIL OI
its successors, legal the said application are be granted thereon an of the United States,	epresentatives and assigns, the old all divisions, renewals and confid all reissues and extensions there to issue all Letters Patent for sacsors, legal representatives and	inuations thereof, a of, and I (we) here id improvements t	and all Letters Pa by authorize and the said <u>N</u> :	atent of the United Sta Trequest the Commiss inkaplast Gmb	ates which may sioner of Patents OH (NAME OF
	covenant that I (we) have full rig execute, any agreement in conf		ntire interest here	ein assigned, and that	: I (we) have not
ASSIGNEE), its succe testify in any legal p rightful oaths and ger ASSIGNEE),	further covenant and agree that assors, legal representatives and roceeding, sign all lawful papers terally do everything possible to representatives and assigns, to design to the content of the conten	assigns, any facts , execute any divi aid the saidl	known to me (us sional, continuin Ninkaplast	s) respecting said imp g and reissue applica : GmbH	rovements, and ations, make all (NAME OF
countries.					
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I (we) hereunto set my (o	our) hand and seal	the day and yea	ar set opposite thereto) .
Date 23. ()4. ,2007	(S/QNATUR	LL E OF Günter TV	/ELLMANN)	L.S.
		· <i>V</i>		•	

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0147